Such appointed or elected appointee shall hold office until the next regular 
election.  No appointments for councilor-at-large shall be in contradiction of Section 3.2. 

Sec. 3.4.  Compensation. 

Councilors shall receive as compensation the sum of one thousand five hundred 
dollars ($1,500.00) per year.  The Chair shall receive an additional five hundred dollars 
($500.00) per year.  Councilors shall receive reimbursement for reasonable mileage and 

expenses incurred in the performance of Town business outside the Town limits of 
Hooksett according to rules of the Council.